Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00003JF
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Electrical Equipment
with type designation(s)
SR3C..., SR3D...., SK3D...
Issued to
H. Zander GmbH & Co. KG
Aachen, Nordrhein-Westfalen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV
Issued at Hamburg  on 2023-01-09
This Certificate is valid until 2024-06-10.
DNV local unit: Essen
Approval Engineer: Harald Amberger
for DNV
Marta Alonso Pontes
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-031008-3
Certificate No: TAE00003JF
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
SR3C…, SR3D… Emergency Stop Safety Relays
SK3D… Safety Coupling Relays
Type: SR3C…, SR3D…
Ratings:
Operating voltage AC 230 V, AC 115 V, AC/DC 24 V*, AC: 50-60 Hz
Safety contacts 3 NO AC: 250 V, 2000 VA, 8 A for AC-12
  250 V, 3 A for AC-15
 DC: SR3C: 40 V, 320 W, 8 A for DC-12
SR3D: 30 V, 240 W, 8 A for DC-12
  24 V, 3 A for DC-13
Auxilliary contacts 1 NC AC: 250 V, 500 VA, 2 A for AC-12
  250 V, 3 A for AC-15
 DC: SR3C: 40 V, 80 W, 2 A for DC-12
SR3D: 30 V, 60 W, 2 A for DC-12
Type: SK3D…
Ratings:
Operating voltage AC 230 V, AC 115 V, DC 24 V, AC: 50-60 Hz
Safety contacts 3 NO AC: 250 V, 2000 VA, 8 A for AC-12
  250 V, 5 A for AC-15
 DC: 30 V, 240 W, 8 A for DC-12
  24 V, 4 A for DC-13
Auxilliary contacts 1 NC AC: 250 V, 500 VA, 2 A for AC-12
 DC: 30 V, 60 W, 2 A for DC-12
Safety category 4, PL e acc. to EN ISO 13849-1 and SILCL 3 according to IEC 62061 / IEC 61508
Further ratings acc. manufacturer documentation.